APS Policy Update List

Date of Board

Number Title Review Notes

1003 Mission Statement 711122

2006 Complaint Procedure 7/11/22 Combines multiple references (building/district/federal) into single statement
3002 Deposits 7111/22 $100 or greater must be in safe or deposited

3004 General Purchasing and Procurement 7/11/22 Over $10,000 requires quote

3004.1 Fiscal Management for Purchasing and Procurement Using Federal Funds 7111122 Follows federal rules

3005 School Activities Fund 7111/22

3008 Gifts, Grants and Bequests 7111/22 $75 limit then report

3011 Transportation 7/11/22

3012 School Meal Program and Meal Charges 7111/22

3016 Smoking 7/111/22

3021 Operation of School Business Office 7/111/22

3024 Booster Clubs and PTO Policy 7/11/22

4009 Restrictions on Employees Receiving Gratuities 7/111/22 $75 limit then report

4010 Inclement Weather 7/111/22 Duty on call from Supt.

4015 Prohibition Against Employment of Board Members 7/11/22 Not as regular certified teachers

4025 Superintendent 7111/22

4037 Reduction in Force 711/22

4041 Staff Dress and Appearance 7111/22 Business casual / Admin oversight

4056 Resignation of Certificated Staff 7/11/22 Deadline defined

4057 Superintendent Evaluation 7/111/22

4059 Suicide Prevention Training 7/111/22 Required staff listed

4060 School Vehicle Use 7111/22 No digital communication while operating / Driver qualifications
4063 Extra Duty and Extended Contract Payments 7/11/22 Return to 12 month pay structure for year round employees

5001 Compulsory Attendance and Excessive Absenteeism 7/111/22
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5004

5005

5016

5022

5032

5044

5055

5062

5065

6001

6002

6003

6006

6014

6015

6017

6025

6028

Option Enrollment
Transportation of Option Students

Student Records

Investigations, Arrests, and other Student Contact by Law Enforcement and Human Services

Closed Campus

Safe Pupil Transportation

Enroliment in Kindergarten

Lice

Bed Bugs

School Organization

School Calendar

Instructional Program

Commencement Ceremony

School Attendance on Days of Scheduled Activities
Summer School

Homework

Student Cell Phone and Other Electronic Devices

Extracurricular Activities Program

711/22

711122

711/22

711122

711/22

711122

7/11/22

711122

7/11/22

711122

7111/22

711122

7111/22

711/22

711122

711/22

711122

711/22

Follow state law / capacity established
As law requires
Includes SIS as records (not just printed) not EVERYTHING is student record

Work with local law enforcement

As law requires / matches 3011 and 4060
Tests approved for early enroliment
Standards for removal/checks

Standards for removal/checks

K-6 = Elem/7-12 = JH/HS

Supt responsible

Complete grad req. to participate



