APS Policy Update List

Number	Title	Date of Board Review	Notes
1003	Mission Statement	7/11/22	
2006	Complaint Procedure	7/11/22	Combines multiple references (building/district/federal) into single statement
3002	Deposits	7/11/22	\$100 or greater must be in safe or deposited
3004	General Purchasing and Procurement	7/11/22	Over \$10,000 requires quote
3004.1	Fiscal Management for Purchasing and Procurement Using Federal Funds	7/11/22	Follows federal rules
3005	School Activities Fund	7/11/22	
3008	Gifts, Grants and Bequests	7/11/22	\$75 limit then report
3011	Transportation	7/11/22	
3012	School Meal Program and Meal Charges	7/11/22	
3016	Smoking	7/11/22	
3021	Operation of School Business Office	7/11/22	
3024	Booster Clubs and PTO Policy	7/11/22	
4009	Restrictions on Employees Receiving Gratuities	7/11/22	\$75 limit then report
4010	Inclement Weather	7/11/22	Duty on call from Supt.
4015	Prohibition Against Employment of Board Members	7/11/22	Not as regular certified teachers
4025	Superintendent	7/11/22	
4037	Reduction in Force	7/11/22	
4041	Staff Dress and Appearance	7/11/22	Business casual / Admin oversight
4056	Resignation of Certificated Staff	7/11/22	Deadline defined
4057	Superintendent Evaluation	7/11/22	
4059	Suicide Prevention Training	7/11/22	Required staff listed
4060	School Vehicle Use	7/11/22	No digital communication while operating / Driver qualifications
4063	Extra Duty and Extended Contract Payments	7/11/22	Return to 12 month pay structure for year round employees
5001	Compulsory Attendance and Excessive Absenteeism	7/11/22	

APS Policy Update List

5004	Option Enrollment	7/11/22	Follow state law / capacity established
5005	Transportation of Option Students	7/11/22	As law requires
5016	Student Records	7/11/22	Includes SIS as records (not just printed) not EVERYTHING is student record
5022	Investigations, Arrests, and other Student Contact by Law Enforcement and Human Services	7/11/22	Work with local law enforcement
5032	Closed Campus	7/11/22	
5044	Safe Pupil Transportation	7/11/22	As law requires / matches 3011 and 4060
5055	Enrollment in Kindergarten	7/11/22	Tests approved for early enrollment
5062	Lice	7/11/22	Standards for removal/checks
5065	Bed Bugs	7/11/22	Standards for removal/checks
6001	School Organization	7/11/22	K-6 = Elem / 7-12 = JH/HS
6002	School Calendar	7/11/22	
6003	Instructional Program	7/11/22	Supt responsible
6006	Commencement Ceremony	7/11/22	Complete grad req. to participate
6014	School Attendance on Days of Scheduled Activities	7/11/22	
6015	Summer School	7/11/22	
6017	Homework	7/11/22	
6025	Student Cell Phone and Other Electronic Devices	7/11/22	
6028	Extracurricular Activities Program	7/11/22	